RESOLUTION NO. R14-39

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING A WAGE INCREASE FOR THE CITY JUDGE FOR THE CITY OF LAUREL.

WHEREAS, the Laurel Municipal Code requires the salary for the City Judge to be set by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered a salary increase request for the City Judge position; and

WHEREAS, based on the request submitted by the City Judge, the Council finds it appropriate to raise the salary for the position.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, that the City Judge's salary shall be increased by \$5,500 for the 2014-2015 budget; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the new salary shall be incorporated into the City's annual General Fund budget, effective July 1, 2014.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on July 1, 2014, by Council Member <u>McGee</u>.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 1st day of July, 2014.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 1st day of July, 2014.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to form:

Sam S. Painter, Civil City Attorney

R14-39 City Judge Wage Increase

Failed 1-5

7/1/2014